

LISTING ON 02.02.2015

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 3

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9546 OF 2010

Asha John Divianathan

...Appellant

-Versus-

Vikram Malhotra & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal filed against the Judgment and Order dated 01.10.2009 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in RFA No. 1001/2001.

There are four respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 3 is represented through Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 have been served with notice at SLP stage but no appearance on their behalf.

It is submitted that Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, counsel for respondent no. 3 has filed an application for early hearing and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 3 and placed alongwith appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that neither counsel for the appellant nor the respondent has filed statement of case, so far.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s. S. Narain & Co., Advocate
Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR